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2018 FCSL Patriot Divison Championships

Hosted by Dover Area Aquatic Club

Results - FCSL Championship Meet - DAAC
 
Event 1  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 2:07.18 * Lauren E Mummert1/31/2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 141 2:16.92Pequignot, Emma J

32.03 34.85 35.66 34.38

SST 132 2:19.80Garrett, Eva Joy

32.47 35.64 36.87 34.82

DAAC 133 2:26.40Coble, Kennedy M

33.40 36.85 1:16.15

DAAC 144 2:26.85Hawkins, Anna G

32.93 36.62 39.39 37.91

LAC 135 2:34.48Lanius, Mikaela

34.59 39.34 39.97 40.58

DAAC 136 2:41.60Smith, Kaidence L

35.22 40.04 43.01 43.33

 
Event 2  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 1:51.46 * Alec K Peckmann2/1/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 141 1:59.25Glatfelter, Tanner

26.18 30.70 31.91 30.46

 
Event 5  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

Patriot: 1:21.28 * Spring Grove Swim Club2/22/1997

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:35.30DAAC

1) Spahr, Olivia 6 2) Sheridan, Riley M 8

3) Wise, Kylie 7 4) Elliott, Maya 8

1:35.73

A2 1:50.56SST

1) DeSanto, Ella 8 2) Fenwick, Grace 8

3) Monroy, Josephine 8 4) McVicker, Josephine 7

44.18 1:06.38

B3 2:33.15DAAC

1) Grim, Ellie R 6 2) Ross, Olivia 7

3) Morgan, Natalie 8 4) Marshall, Gabriella 7

A--- DQLAC

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2

1) Shoffner, Josie 7 2) Wetzel, Bella 8

3) Flinchbaugh, Annette 8 4) Becker, Maddison 8

1:31.43

 
Event 6  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

Patriot: 1:25.68 * Dover Area Aquatic CLub2/4/2017

E Kline, T Thomas, K Vu, M Deamer

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:30.09DAAC

1) Kline, Elliot 8 2) Thomas, Tayvon 7

3) Crosley, Chase D 8 4) Smith, Eric 8

A--- DQLAC

1) Mink, Stanley 7 2) Pettey, Ethan 6

3) Harnish, Landon 7 4) Stein, Colin 8

1:10.21 56.84

A--- DQSST

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2

1) Diehl, Sean 6 2) Grabowski, Andrew 6

3) Cross, Eli 8 4) Carter, Joey 8

1:18.17 39.50

 
Event 7  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay

Patriot: 2:21.18 * Spring Grove Swim Club2/6/1999

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:30.33SST

1) Pareja, Sofia 10 2) Albrecht, Chloe 10

3) Mitchell, Cara 10 4) Lucabaugh, Georgia 9

40.65 40.41 38.16 31.11

A2 2:35.64LAC

1) Flinchbaugh, Leah 10 2) Shoffner, Emily 10

3) Alhadeff, Keira 10 4) Woerner, Delaney 10

45.83 40.94 34.24 34.63

A3 2:39.27DAAC

1) Koontz, Emma E 9 2) Thomas, Tristen 10

3) Coble, Aubrey L 9 4) Deamer, Rene 10

1:15.68

B4 2:55.33SST

1) Diener, Kaitlyn 10 2) Ballou, Sarah 10

3) Carver, Farrah 9 4) Baer, Sophie 10

1:06.14 27.08 45.19 36.92

B5 3:00.11DAAC

1) Eyster, Maggie 10 2) Hoffman, Adley M 10

3) McKinney, Kira H 10 4) Smith, Eden M 9

46.16 51.96 44.94 37.05

B--- DQLAC

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1

1) Herbst, Teagan 10 2) Oliphant, Harley 9

3) Cabrera, Gabriella 9 4) Neumayer, Anastasia 9

46.47 51.59 46.58 38.97

 
Event 8  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay

Patriot: 2:34.04 * Central York Aquatics2/5/2011

P O'Neill, L Tate, I McNaughton, J Hicks

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:45.63DAAC

1) Hockenberry, Mason 10 2) Lamison, Evan 10

3) Vu, Kevin 9 4) Deamer, Mike P 9

36.88 50.54 39.87 38.34

A2 2:49.17SST

1) Cunningham, Justin 9 2) Piatt, Eliott 10

3) Cromer, Owen 10 4) Cross, Dagim 10

48.11 46.08 33.92 41.06

A3 3:04.19LAC

1) Henz, Emory 10 2) Osterberg, Owen 10

3) Irvine, Aiden 9 4) Pettey, Cameron 10

43.08 51.20 52.33 37.58

B--- DQDAAC

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3

1) Gallagher, Kingston B 9 2) Whitacre, Nick 9

3) McKinney, Liam 9 4) Grudovich, Greg 10

52.57 56.26 50.29 48.25
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2018 FCSL Patriot Divison Championships

Hosted by Dover Area Aquatic Club

Results - FCSL Championship Meet - DAAC
 
Event 9  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

Patriot: 2:03.23 * Central York Aquatics2/6/2016

E McCombs, M Klinedinst, C Leydig, A Sandridge

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:17.02DAAC

1) Burrage, Eliza 12 2) Thomas, Taelyn 11

3) Myers, Kenzington 12 4) Craig, Nora L 12

35.44 30.10

A2 2:27.07SST

1) Diener, Kelsey 12 2) Wherley, Bly 11

3) Chaney, Erin 12 4) Green, Bailee 12

37.21 43.03 34.82 32.01

A3 2:31.03LAC

1) Mitschow, Cayden 11 2) Waltimyer, Gracie 12

3) Czerwinski, Ryleigh 11 4) Rudolf, Natalie 12

39.39 41.57 36.02 34.05

B4 2:35.87DAAC

1) McKinney, Miren N 12 2) Craig, MaryAlice 11

3) Smith, Willow R 11 4) Crosley, Sydney D 12

37.82 43.58 40.39 34.08

B5 2:45.66SST

1) Taylor-Bell, Rhiannon 12 2) Meckley, Jordan 11

3) Reed, Kate 12 4) Crump, Davina 11

43.24 53.58 35.44 33.40

 
Event 10  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

Patriot: 2:09.29 * Central York Aquatics2/1/2014

P O'Neill, L Tate, B Forry, C Beck

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:21.71DAAC

1) Glatfelter, Jensen 12 2) Kline, Owen D 11

3) McKee, Keagan 11 4) Downey, Ethan 12

35.53 40.99 34.87 30.32

A2 2:29.83SST

1) Fenwick, William 12 2) Debenham, Maximilian 12

3) Carver, Joey 12 4) Candeloro, Owen 11

36.65 46.14 35.92 31.12

A3 2:42.29LAC

1) Burns, Landon 11 2) Case, John 11

3) Hollinger, Jackson 12 4) Gochenaur, Benjamin 12

42.45 44.80 36.63 38.41

B4 2:48.32SST

1) Buscemi, Viktor 12 2) Bosley, Corey 12

3) Ladbrook, Brandon 12 4) Rummel, Brandon 11

41.21 50.72 39.02 37.37

B5 3:23.14DAAC

1) Reiber, Donovan A 11 2) Hoffman, Liam C 12

3) McKee, Kaeden 11 4) Bledsoe, Nick C 10

38.88 43.84 42.42 1:18.00

 
Event 11  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

Patriot: 1:59.81 * Central York Aquatics2/6/2016

G Miller, C Thornton, K Hartman, K Reedy

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:09.21DAAC

1) Sheridan, Emma L 13 2) Pequignot, Emma J 14

3) Coble, Kennedy M 13 4) Martini, Claudia G 13

32.91 35.72 30.53 30.05

A2 2:10.79SST

1) Lucabaugh, Katerina 13 2) DeMario, Emma 13

3) Garrett, Eva Joy 13 4) Leonard, Leah 13

34.38 36.95 31.78 27.68

A3 2:15.57LAC

1) Lynd, Juliana 14 2) Oliphant, Rylee 13

3) Czerwinski, Faith 13 4) Cabrera, Emily 14

34.60 37.70 32.00 31.27

B4 2:18.45SST

1) Cromer, Madalyn 13 2) Monroy, Celia 14

3) Mitchell, Olivia 13 4) Small, Faith 13

36.18 40.72 31.90 29.65

C5 2:46.45SST

1) Ozsvath, Gabrielle 13 2) Shaffer, Maggie 13

3) Bish, Robin 13 4) Forbes, Shelby 14

38.33 43.87 41.27 42.98

 
Event 12  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

Patriot: 1:52.11 * Spring Grove Swim Club2/22/1997

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:57.72DAAC

1) Vu, Jaydon 13 2) Glatfelter, Tanner 14

3) Smith, Austin C 13 4) Staub, Tyler A 14

32.43 32.30 25.58 27.41

A2 2:02.33SST

1) Collins, Bryan 13 2) Neiderer, Mason 13

3) Plesic IV, Richard 14 4) Chaney, Donovan 14

31.48 35.09 29.52 26.24

 
Event 15  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

Patriot: 1:14.14 * Michelle King2/6/1999

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 101 1:23.74Alhadeff, Keira

38.57 45.17

SST 102 1:27.35Pareja, Sofia

45.86 41.49

LAC 103 1:28.60Shoffner, Emily

40.92 47.68

SST 104 1:31.56Mitchell, Cara

43.66 47.90

DAAC 105 1:32.69Thomas, Tristen

43.50 49.19

DAAC  96 1:37.12Smith, Eden M

46.59 50.53

SST 107 1:37.54Ballou, Sarah

44.77 52.77

SST 108 1:40.96Neiderer, Jillian

48.24 52.72

DAAC 109 1:41.62Hoffman, Adley M

47.55 54.07

LAC  910 1:42.56Neumayer, Anastasia

43.91 58.65

 
Event 16  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

Patriot: 1:19.00 * Brent Forry2/2/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 101 1:31.34Lamison, Evan

44.58 46.76
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2018 FCSL Patriot Divison Championships

Hosted by Dover Area Aquatic Club

Results - FCSL Championship Meet - DAAC

(Event 16  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC  92 1:35.12Vu, Kevin

43.68 51.44

LAC 103 1:39.19Henz, Emory

43.38 55.81

 
Event 17  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Patriot: 1:04.74 * Michelle King2/3/2001

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 121 1:14.18Myers, Kenzington

34.50 39.68

LAC 112 1:18.08Czerwinski, Ryleigh

37.88 40.20

DAAC 113 1:20.45Thomas, Taelyn

37.84 42.61

SST 124 1:22.45Diener, Kelsey

38.06 44.39

SST 125 1:26.95Reed, Kate

40.08 46.87

DAAC 116 1:29.71Craig, MaryAlice

44.63 45.08

 
Event 18  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Patriot: 1:08.77 * Austin Liberatore2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 121 1:17.96Glatfelter, Jensen

34.87 43.09

SST 122 1:23.42Carver, Joey

37.69 45.73

DAAC 113 1:27.52Reiber, Donovan A

37.69 49.83

DAAC 124 1:27.58Hoffman, Liam C

39.60 47.98

SST 125 1:31.38Buscemi, Viktor

43.53 47.85

LAC 116 1:34.09Burns, Landon

46.64 47.45

LAC 117 1:37.13Case, John

47.76 49.37

 
Event 19  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM

Patriot: 1:10.90 * Emma J Pequignot2/3/2018

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 141 1:10.90*Pequignot, Emma J

33.38 37.52

SST 132 1:12.69DeMario, Emma

34.36 38.33

LAC 143 1:13.22Lynd, Juliana

35.66 37.56

 
Event 20  Boys 13-14 100 Yard IM

Patriot: 1:02.16 * Austin C Smith2/3/2018

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 131 1:02.16*Smith, Austin C

27.52 34.64

SST 142 1:09.98Plesic IV, Richard

32.07 37.91

DAAC 133 1:10.95Vu, Jaydon

32.19 38.76

DAAC 144 1:12.75Staub, Tyler A

34.19 38.56

DAAC 135 1:25.89Kepple, Joseph

38.39 47.50

 
Event 23  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 15.87 * Courtney N Harnish2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC  71 18.89Wise, Kylie

DAAC  82 19.20Elliott, Maya

LAC  83 19.80Henz, Irma

SST  84 20.20Monroy, Josephine

DAAC  85 22.40Morgan, Natalie

SST  86 23.41Fenwick, Grace

DAAC  67 25.05Spahr, Olivia

DAAC  78 28.49Marshall, Gabriella

SST  89 31.38Howard, Lauren

DAAC  610 33.82Grim, Ellie R

SST  611 34.78Valentine, Riley

 
Event 24  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 16.58 * Chase Flickinger2/4/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC  81 17.68Kline, Elliot

SST  82 19.82Meckley, Jake

SST  83 20.79Carter, Joey

SST  64 21.69Diehl, Sean

SST  85 22.75Valentine, Logan

LAC  66 25.80Blank, Samuel

SST  67 26.14Grabowski, Andrew

LAC  68 26.65Henz, Erwin

SST  69 27.16Bittinger, Zane

LAC  610 27.83Flinchbaugh, Eli

LAC  711 28.22Mink, Stanley

SST  812 28.71Flickinger, Caleb

SST  613 29.62Brown, Charles

SST  814 31.92Cracium, Joe

LAC  615 34.34Pettey, Ethan

SST  616 1:03.95Failla, Jackson

 
Event 25  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 27.69 * Lily Albrecht2/1/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 101 34.57Woerner, Delaney

DAAC 102 35.12Deamer, Rene

SST  93 35.25Lucabaugh, Georgia

DAAC  94 36.04Coble, Aubrey L

DAAC 105 36.94McKinney, Kira H

SST 106 36.96Baer, Sophie

LAC 107 37.03Herbst, Teagan

DAAC 108 37.08Eyster, Maggie

SST 109 37.56Neiderer, Jillian

SST 1010 37.85Diener, Kaitlyn

SST 1011 38.12Kaiser, Morgan

LAC  912 38.31Cabrera, Gabriella

SST  913 38.64Carver, Farrah
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2018 FCSL Patriot Divison Championships

Hosted by Dover Area Aquatic Club

Results - FCSL Championship Meet - DAAC

(Event 25  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST  914 39.65Soullaird, Emily

LAC 1015 39.90Hennessy, Anna

SST 1016 40.26Thomas, Tori

DAAC 1017 40.85Perri, Jocelyn A

DAAC  918 40.96Koontz, Emma E

DAAC  919 42.72Lamparter, Mia A

LAC  920 43.22Oliphant, Harley

LAC  921 43.35Hennessy, Megan

SST  922 48.03Poalucci, Camryn

SST 1023 58.66Monroy, Maura

 
Event 26  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 30.30 * Owen Cromer2/3/2018

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST 101 30.30*Cromer, Owen

DAAC 102 32.04Hockenberry, Mason

LAC 103 38.84Pettey, Cameron

DAAC  94 39.35Deamer, Mike P

LAC  95 41.07Irvine, Aiden

DAAC  96 42.66McKinney, Liam

SST 107 44.39Cross, Dagim

DAAC  98 45.43Gallagher, Kingston B

DAAC 109 47.48Grudovich, Greg

DAAC 1010 56.67Bledsoe, Nick C

 
Event 27  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 26.24 * Lily Albrecht1/31/2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 121 29.56Craig, Nora L

LAC 112 30.13Czerwinski, Ryleigh

DAAC 123 31.29McKinney, Miren N

SST 114 33.48Crump, Davina

SST 125 33.51Green, Bailee

SST 116 34.20Meckley, Jordan

LAC 117 34.40Mitschow, Cayden

LAC 128 34.53Rudolf, Natalie

SST 129 34.56Taylor-Bell, Rhiannon

DAAC 1210 35.17Crosley, Sydney D

SST 1211 35.71Hinsche, Eve

SST 1112 53.08Guzovsky, Sophie

 
Event 28  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 25.62 * Austin C Smith2/4/2017

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 121 29.11Hollinger, Jackson

DAAC 122 30.81Downey, Ethan

SST 113 31.58Candeloro, Owen

DAAC 114 32.68McKee, Keagan

SST 125 33.06Monroy, Lucas

DAAC 116 33.27McKee, Kaeden

SST 127 34.44Debenham, Maximilian

SST 128 35.23Buscemi, Viktor

SST 119 36.59Rummel, Brandon

SST 1210 36.75Ladbrook, Brandon

SST 1211 42.22Bosley, Corey

LAC 1112 47.46Seymore, Tyler

LAC 1113 59.89Case, Aaron

 
Event 29  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 25.45 * Tesia L Thomas2/6/2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST 131 28.68Leonard, Leah

LAC 132 29.45Oliphant, Rylee

SST 133 29.73Klansek, Megan

SST 134 30.17Cromer, Madalyn

SST 135 30.21Small, Faith

SST 146 30.51Monroy, Celia

DAAC 137 31.18Martini, Claudia G

SST 138 32.59Ozsvath, Gabrielle

LAC 149 32.81Cabrera, Emily

LAC 1310 34.01Wetzel, Alexandra

DAAC 1411 39.66Blucher, Hailey

SST 1412 43.64Forbes, Shelby

 
Event 30  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 24.49 * Ben C Fisher2/2/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST 131 28.47Neiderer, Mason

DAAC 132 31.11Kepple, Joseph

SST 133 33.59Elliott, Nicholas

LAC 144 36.32Greer, Wesley

 
Event 31  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 25.98 * Aniella Janosky2/5/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST 151 32.22Reed, Emma

 
Event 32  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 24.11 * Justin Geesey1/31/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 151 27.70Grothe, Bocephus

 
Event 33  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Patriot: 18.56 * Haley Miller2/6/1999

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC  71 22.22Shoffner, Josie

DAAC  82 23.23Sheridan, Riley M

SST  83 23.65DeSanto, Ella

LAC  84 24.35Henz, Irma

DAAC  85 25.81Morgan, Natalie

DAAC  76 26.68Ross, Olivia

DAAC  67 27.91Spahr, Olivia

SST  88 28.25Howard, Lauren

LAC  89 28.35Wetzel, Bella

DAAC  610 35.71Grim, Ellie R

DAAC  711 36.96Marshall, Gabriella

SST  612 45.92Valentine, Riley

 
Event 34  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Patriot: 19.04 * Emory Henz2/6/2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC  81 22.49Kline, Elliot

LAC  72 23.69Harnish, Landon

LAC  83 26.26Stein, Colin

SST  84 26.99Carter, Joey
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2018 FCSL Patriot Divison Championships

Hosted by Dover Area Aquatic Club

Results - FCSL Championship Meet - DAAC

(Event 34  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC  65 27.43Henz, Erwin

LAC  76 32.01Mink, Stanley

SST  67 33.75Brown, Charles

SST  88 36.73Cracium, Joe

LAC  69 37.22Flinchbaugh, Eli

SST  810 37.35Flickinger, Caleb

SST  611 50.36Failla, Jackson

 
Event 35  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

Patriot: 32.71 * Rachel Cunningham2/1/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 101 41.81Flinchbaugh, Leah

SST  92 43.28Soullaird, Emily

DAAC 103 44.53Eyster, Maggie

LAC 104 46.46Hennessy, Anna

DAAC  95 47.04Koontz, Emma E

DAAC 106 48.13Hoffman, Adley M

SST 107 51.40Kaiser, Morgan

DAAC  98 52.35Lamparter, Mia A

DAAC 109 53.39Perri, Jocelyn A

SST 1010 53.55Thomas, Tori

SST  911 56.59Poalucci, Camryn

SST 1012 1:22.64Monroy, Maura

 
Event 36  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

Patriot: 35.78 * Erik H Peckmann2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 101 37.46Hockenberry, Mason

LAC 102 43.51Henz, Emory

LAC 103 46.80Osterberg, Owen

SST  94 48.23Cunningham, Justin

DAAC 105 54.59Grudovich, Greg

DAAC  96 55.85Gallagher, Kingston B

DAAC 107 59.02Bledsoe, Nick C

 
Event 37  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Patriot: 30.23 * Rachel Cunningham1/31/2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 121 35.76Burrage, Eliza

DAAC 122 37.21McKinney, Miren N

LAC 113 40.55Mitschow, Cayden

LAC 124 40.87Campbell, Meghan

LAC 125 42.05Waltimyer, Gracie

SST 126 42.34Taylor-Bell, Rhiannon

SST 127 42.37Green, Bailee

SST 118 42.90Meckley, Jordan

SST 129 43.45Tanner, Lily

SST 1110 47.09Crump, Davina

SST 1111 1:07.13Guzovsky, Sophie

 
Event 38  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Patriot: 28.64 * Eric Naylor2/7/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 121 34.91Glatfelter, Jensen

SST 122 36.89Fenwick, William

DAAC 113 38.03Kline, Owen D

SST 114 39.17Candeloro, Owen

DAAC 125 41.33Hoffman, Liam C

DAAC 116 42.19McKee, Kaeden

SST 127 43.69Monroy, Lucas

LAC 118 44.28Burns, Landon

SST 119 53.19Rummel, Brandon

 
Event 39  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

Patriot: 35.56 * Leah Leonard2/3/2018

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST 131 35.56*Leonard, Leah

SST 132 35.77Cromer, Madalyn

SST 133 35.82Mitchell, Olivia

DAAC 134 37.28Smith, Kaidence L

LAC 135 39.36Lanius, Mikaela

SST 136 39.97Ozsvath, Gabrielle

SST 137 40.24Bish, Robin

LAC 138 40.25Wetzel, Alexandra

SST 139 46.20Shaffer, Maggie

SST 1410 48.84Forbes, Shelby

DAAC 1411 51.47Blucher, Hailey

 
Event 40  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

Patriot: 31.00 * Bryan Collins2/3/2018

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST 131 31.00*Collins, Bryan

SST 142 31.86Chaney, Donovan

DAAC 133 32.68Vu, Jaydon

SST 134 46.09Elliott, Nicholas

 
Event 43  Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 33.86 * Amie Mowery2/6/1999

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC  81 42.27Becker, Maddison

DAAC  82 45.62Elliott, Maya

SST  83 49.09DeSanto, Ella

SST  74 54.39McVicker, Josephine

 
Event 44  Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 33.60 * Brent Forry2/5/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC  81 38.34Crosley, Chase D

SST  82 43.69Meckley, Jake

DAAC  83 45.83Smith, Eric

SST  84 46.35Cross, Eli

LAC  85 54.49Stein, Colin

SST  86 55.20Valentine, Logan

SST  67 1:05.07Bittinger, Zane

 
Event 45  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 1:05.27 * Micah N Sopko2/2/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST 101 1:10.33Albrecht, Chloe

33.56 36.77

LAC 102 1:20.91Woerner, Delaney

36.21 44.70

SST 103 1:23.95Baer, Sophie

38.00 45.95



DOVER AREA AQUATIC CLUB HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 12:31 PM  2/3/2018  Page 6

2018 FCSL Patriot Divison Championships

Hosted by Dover Area Aquatic Club

Results - FCSL Championship Meet - DAAC

(Event 45  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST 104 1:25.35Diener, Kaitlyn

38.78 46.57

LAC  95 1:42.18Neumayer, Anastasia

46.91 55.27

 
Event 46  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 1:08.25 * Sam Chopper2/1/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST 101 1:10.40Piatt, Eliott

34.26 36.14

SST  92 1:26.60Cunningham, Justin

39.75 46.85

DAAC  93 1:31.46Deamer, Mike P

40.22 51.24

DAAC  94 1:31.63Whitacre, Nick

41.88 49.75

DAAC  95 1:38.97McKinney, Liam

47.68 51.29

SST 106 1:39.51Cross, Dagim

46.35 53.16

 
Event 47  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 58.36 * Aniella F Janosky2/2/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 121 1:08.74Craig, Nora L

31.45 37.29

SST 112 1:13.32Wherley, Bly

34.01 39.31

DAAC 123 1:15.92Crosley, Sydney D

35.82 40.10

DAAC 124 1:16.73Burrage, Eliza

36.35 40.38

SST 125 1:22.68Tanner, Lily

40.58 42.10

LAC 126 1:22.80Campbell, Meghan

38.50 44.30

SST 127 1:26.84Hinsche, Eve

38.73 48.11

 
Event 48  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 57.65 * Kieran C McKee2/1/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 121 1:05.57Hollinger, Jackson

31.05 34.52

DAAC 122 1:09.19Downey, Ethan

32.36 36.83

SST 123 1:09.65Fenwick, William

33.27 36.38

DAAC 114 1:15.04Reiber, Donovan A

35.83 39.21

LAC 125 1:29.66Gochenaur, Benjamin

40.15 49.51

LAC 11--- DQCase, Aaron

56.60 1:04.74

 
Event 49  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 55.17 * Michelle King2/2/2002

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST 131 1:00.97Lucabaugh, Katerina

30.60 30.37

DAAC 132 1:02.66Sheridan, Emma L

30.30 32.36

SST 133 1:02.99Garrett, Eva Joy

30.21 32.78

DAAC 144 1:05.93Hawkins, Anna G

31.74 34.19

SST 135 1:07.38Small, Faith

32.05 35.33

SST 146 1:07.76Monroy, Celia

32.65 35.11

LAC 137 1:07.96Czerwinski, Faith

33.48 34.48

DAAC 138 1:11.71Martini, Claudia G

33.66 38.05

SST 139 1:19.51Shaffer, Maggie

36.41 43.10

 
Event 50  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Patriot: 50.43 * Alec K Peckmann2/1/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 141 52.63Glatfelter, Tanner

25.07 27.56

LAC 142 1:25.04Greer, Wesley

39.36 45.68

 
Event 53  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Patriot: 21.35 * Lauren Parrini2/4/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC  81 24.87Flinchbaugh, Annette

LAC  72 26.17Shoffner, Josie

DAAC  83 26.40Sheridan, Riley M

LAC  84 27.27Becker, Maddison

LAC  85 29.29Wetzel, Bella

DAAC  86 29.37Myers, Fiona E

SST  87 30.13Fenwick, Grace

SST  88 32.72Monroy, Josephine

 
Event 54  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Patriot: 19.66 * Tommy Wilt2/24/1996

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC  71 22.59Thomas, Tayvon

LAC  62 36.73Pettey, Ethan

LAC  7--- DQHarnish, Landon

Non-simultaneous arms

SST  6--- DQGrabowski, Andrew

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

LAC  6--- DQBlank, Samuel

Scissors kick

 
Event 55  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

Patriot: 37.80 * Lily Albrecht2/1/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST 101 38.07Albrecht, Chloe
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(Event 55  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 102 41.69Thomas, Tristen

SST 103 42.81Pareja, Sofia

LAC 104 44.69Shoffner, Emily

LAC  95 50.94Oliphant, Harley

LAC 106 57.67Herbst, Teagan

LAC  97 57.72Hennessy, Megan

 
Event 56  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

Patriot: 38.92 * Tommy Wilt2/21/1998

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST 101 47.93Piatt, Eliott

DAAC 102 48.94Lamison, Evan

LAC 103 51.27Osterberg, Owen

DAAC  94 57.97Whitacre, Nick

LAC  95 58.51Irvine, Aiden

LAC 106 1:03.17Pettey, Cameron

 
Event 57  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Patriot: 35.58 * Cheryl Bingaman1/31/2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 121 39.29Myers, Kenzington

DAAC 112 39.80Thomas, Taelyn

SST 123 40.91Chaney, Erin

LAC 124 42.98Waltimyer, Gracie

SST 125 43.76Diener, Kelsey

SST 116 44.09Wherley, Bly

DAAC 117 44.45Craig, MaryAlice

LAC 128 45.46Rudolf, Natalie

DAAC 119 46.28Smith, Willow R

SST 1210 47.57Reed, Kate

 
Event 58  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Patriot: 35.76 * Lucas B Tate2/1/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 111 40.42Kline, Owen D

LAC 112 46.07Case, John

SST 123 47.23Debenham, Maximilian

LAC 124 51.63Gochenaur, Benjamin

SST 125 52.87Bosley, Corey

LAC 116 1:01.07Seymore, Tyler

 
Event 59  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

Patriot: 37.47 * Emma DeMario2/3/2018

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST 131 37.47*DeMario, Emma

LAC 132 37.66Oliphant, Rylee

SST 133 42.12Klansek, Megan

LAC 144 43.72Cabrera, Emily

SST 135 45.60Bish, Robin

 
Event 60  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

Patriot: 34.79 * Bryan Collins2/3/2018

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST 131 34.79*Collins, Bryan

DAAC 142 37.05Staub, Tyler A

SST 133 37.34Neiderer, Mason

 
Event 61  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Breaststroke

Patriot: 1:13.20 * Bree A Link2/5/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST 151 1:39.85Reed, Emma

40.81 59.04

 
Event 62  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Breaststroke

Patriot: 1:07.30 * Adam Becker2/5/2000

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 151 1:25.95Grothe, Bocephus

38.14 47.81

 
Event 63  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

Patriot: 16.12 * Amie Mowery2/6/1999

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC  81 21.67Flinchbaugh, Annette

DAAC  72 24.42Wise, Kylie

DAAC  83 28.35Myers, Fiona E

SST  74 35.86McVicker, Josephine

DAAC  7--- DQRoss, Olivia

Arms underwater recovery

 
Event 64  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

Patriot: 16.46 * Brent Forry2/5/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC  71 20.77Thomas, Tayvon

SST  82 21.13Cross, Eli

DAAC  83 23.61Crosley, Chase D

DAAC  84 24.66Smith, Eric

SST  65 27.97Diehl, Sean

 
Event 65  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

Patriot: 31.87 * Camryn G Leydig1/31/2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 101 36.57Alhadeff, Keira

SST 102 39.22Mitchell, Cara

DAAC  93 41.71Coble, Aubrey L

SST  94 43.41Lucabaugh, Georgia

SST 105 43.46Ballou, Sarah

DAAC  96 44.54Smith, Eden M

DAAC 107 45.21Deamer, Rene

DAAC 108 45.30McKinney, Kira H

LAC  99 45.79Cabrera, Gabriella

SST  910 47.89Carver, Farrah

 
Event 66  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

Patriot: 32.64 * Brent Forry2/2/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST 101 34.01Cromer, Owen

DAAC  92 38.51Vu, Kevin

 
Event 67  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Patriot: 28.97 * Michelle King2/3/2001

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST 121 34.72Chaney, Erin

DAAC 112 40.33Smith, Willow R
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Event 68  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Patriot: 28.83 * Austin C Smith2/4/2017

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST 121 36.08Carver, Joey

DAAC 112 36.50McKee, Keagan

SST 123 43.33Ladbrook, Brandon

 
Event 69  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

Patriot: 31.38 * Kennedy M Coble2/3/2018

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 131 31.38*Coble, Kennedy M

DAAC 132 32.47Sheridan, Emma L

SST 133 33.38Mitchell, Olivia

SST 134 33.48Lucabaugh, Katerina

LAC 135 33.82Czerwinski, Faith

LAC 146 34.53Lynd, Juliana

 
Event 70  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

Patriot: 26.07 * Austin C Smith2/3/2018

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 131 26.07*Smith, Austin C

SST 142 28.71Plesic IV, Richard

SST 143 30.08Chaney, Donovan

 
Event 73  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

Patriot: 1:10.91 * Bobcat Swim Club1/31/2009

R Wolfgang, E Fuhrman, L Braswell, K Schaeffer

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:21.19LAC

1) Shoffner, Josie 7 2) Henz, Irma 8

3) Flinchbaugh, Annette 8 4) Becker, Maddison 8

42.55 38.64

A2 1:27.29DAAC

1) Spahr, Olivia 6 2) Sheridan, Riley M 8

3) Wise, Kylie 7 4) Elliott, Maya 8

46.57 40.72

A3 1:37.60SST

1) DeSanto, Ella 8 2) McVicker, Josephine 7

3) Fenwick, Grace 8 4) Monroy, Josephine 8

52.21 45.39

B4 2:09.11DAAC

1) Grim, Ellie R 6 2) Morgan, Natalie 8

3) Marshall, Gabriella 7 4) Myers, Fiona E 8

1:11.08 58.03

 
Event 74  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

Patriot: 1:13.01 * Dover Area Aquatic CLub1/31/2015

S Miller, D Reiber, K McKee, K McKee

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:17.80DAAC

1) Thomas, Tayvon 7 2) Smith, Eric 8

3) Kline, Elliot 8 4) Crosley, Chase D 8

39.98 37.82

A2 1:27.38SST

1) Carter, Joey 8 2) Diehl, Sean 6

3) Meckley, Jake 8 4) Cross, Eli 8

43.63 43.75

A3 1:42.53LAC

1) Henz, Erwin 6 2) Blank, Samuel 6

3) Harnish, Landon 7 4) Stein, Colin 8

53.88 48.65

B4 1:52.04SST

1) Grabowski, Andrew 6 2) Flickinger, Caleb 8

3) Bittinger, Zane 6 4) Valentine, Logan 8

55.25 56.79

 
Event 75  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Patriot: 2:05.77 * Seahorse Swim Team2/2/2013

L Richter, K Study, R Cunningham, L Albrecht

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:17.69SST

1) Pareja, Sofia 10 2) Baer, Sophie 10

3) Lucabaugh, Georgia 9 4) Albrecht, Chloe 10

34.56 35.67 36.18 31.28

A2 2:21.21LAC

1) Alhadeff, Keira 10 2) Flinchbaugh, Leah 10

3) Shoffner, Emily 10 4) Woerner, Delaney 10

32.78 37.59 35.68 35.16

A3 2:28.72DAAC

1) Smith, Eden M 9 2) Thomas, Tristen 10

3) Coble, Aubrey L 9 4) Deamer, Rene 10

38.21 41.98 32.12 36.41

B4 2:37.78SST

1) Diener, Kaitlyn 10 2) Kaiser, Morgan 10

3) Neiderer, Jillian 10 4) Mitchell, Cara 10

39.51 28.43

C5 2:40.41SST

1) Ballou, Sarah 10 2) Soullaird, Emily 9

3) Thomas, Tori 10 4) Carver, Farrah 9

40.21 40.34 40.86 39.00

B6 2:42.68DAAC

1) McKinney, Kira H 10 2) Koontz, Emma E 9

3) Lamparter, Mia A 9 4) Eyster, Maggie 10

37.90 39.50 52.03 33.25

B7 2:50.80LAC

1) Herbst, Teagan 10 2) Oliphant, Harley 9

3) Neumayer, Anastasia 9 4) Cabrera, Gabriella 9

45.07 40.52 45.26 39.95

 
Event 76  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Patriot: 2:15.72 * Dover Area Aquatic CLub1/31/2015

A Smith, C Funk, B Pacifico, J Vu

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:23.31SST

1) Piatt, Eliott 10 2) Cross, Dagim 10

3) Cunningham, Justin 9 4) Cromer, Owen 10

32.72 43.11 36.89 30.59

A2 2:23.84DAAC

1) Vu, Kevin 9 2) Deamer, Mike P 9

3) Lamison, Evan 10 4) Hockenberry, Mason 10

37.91 38.78 35.92 31.23

A3 2:44.46LAC

1) Pettey, Cameron 10 2) Irvine, Aiden 9

3) Osterberg, Owen 10 4) Henz, Emory 10

42.88 43.80 38.93 38.85
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 RelayTeam Finals Time

B4 3:00.11DAAC

1) McKinney, Liam 9 2) Grudovich, Greg 10

3) Gallagher, Kingston B 9 4) Whitacre, Nick 9

45.18 48.54 45.95 40.44

 
Event 77  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Patriot: 1:51.88 * Central York Aquatics1/31/2015

M Sopko, E McCombs, C Thornton, K Hartman

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:04.77DAAC

1) Craig, Nora L 12 2) Thomas, Taelyn 11

3) McKinney, Miren N 12 4) Myers, Kenzington 12

31.57 33.58 30.00 29.62

A2 2:12.23SST

1) Wherley, Bly 11 2) Meckley, Jordan 11

3) Green, Bailee 12 4) Diener, Kelsey 12

33.59 34.14 32.54 31.96

A3 2:15.17LAC

1) Mitschow, Cayden 11 2) Campbell, Meghan 12

3) Rudolf, Natalie 12 4) Czerwinski, Ryleigh 11

35.79 34.85 35.58 28.95

B4 2:18.31SST

1) Crump, Davina 11 2) Reed, Kate 12

3) Chaney, Erin 12 4) Vonnes, Lauren 12

35.03 34.63

B5 2:18.85DAAC

1) Burrage, Eliza 12 2) Crosley, Sydney D 12

3) Smith, Willow R 11 4) Craig, MaryAlice 11

35.14 34.98 34.82 33.91

 
Event 78  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Patriot: 1:57.65 * Dover Area Aquatic Club2/7/2004

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:07.43DAAC

1) Downey, Ethan 12 2) McKee, Kaeden 11

3) McKee, Keagan 11 4) Glatfelter, Jensen 12

31.29 33.68 32.08 30.38

A2 2:12.08SST

1) Fenwick, William 12 2) Monroy, Lucas 12

3) Carver, Joey 12 4) Candeloro, Owen 11

32.89 35.16 33.15 30.88

B3 2:27.01SST

1) Rummel, Brandon 11 2) Ladbrook, Brandon 12

3) Debenham, Maximilian 12 4) Buscemi, Viktor 12

42.71 30.26 38.06 35.98

B4 2:50.33DAAC

1) Hoffman, Liam C 12 2) Bledsoe, Nick C 10

3) Reiber, Donovan A 11 4) Kline, Owen D 11

34.67 33.19 33.80 1:08.67

 
Event 79  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Patriot: 1:47.69 * Central York Aquatics2/6/2016

G Miller, K Hartman, M Sopko, K Reedy

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:52.64SST

1) Leonard, Leah 13 2) Garrett, Eva Joy 13

3) DeMario, Emma 13 4) Lucabaugh, Katerina 13

28.94 28.40 27.85 27.45

A2 1:57.80DAAC

1) Sheridan, Emma L 13 2) Martini, Claudia G 13

3) Coble, Kennedy M 13 4) Pequignot, Emma J 14

28.75 30.55 29.31 29.19

A3 2:00.66LAC

1) Lynd, Juliana 14 2) Czerwinski, Faith 13

3) Cabrera, Emily 14 4) Oliphant, Rylee 13

30.06 30.07 31.57 28.96

B4 2:01.07SST

1) Small, Faith 13 2) Cromer, Madalyn 13

3) Klansek, Megan 13 4) Monroy, Celia 14

30.38 29.60 30.63 30.46

C5 2:10.82SST

1) Mitchell, Olivia 13 2) Shaffer, Maggie 13

3) Ozsvath, Gabrielle 13 4) Bish, Robin 13

31.33 34.71 32.45 32.33

 
Event 80  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Patriot: 1:41.98 * Central York Aquatics2/2/2013

W Hartzell, A Gemma, B Fisher, A Peckmann

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:43.10DAAC

1) Smith, Austin C 13 2) Staub, Tyler A 14

3) Vu, Jaydon 13 4) Glatfelter, Tanner 14

24.53 27.62 27.82 23.13

A2 1:48.42SST

1) Plesic IV, Richard 14 2) Collins, Bryan 13

3) Neiderer, Mason 13 4) Chaney, Donovan 14

26.33 26.86 27.95 27.28

A3 2:39.02LAC

1) Case, John 11 2) Greer, Wesley 14

3) Gochenaur, Benjamin 12 4) Burns, Landon 11

45.07 36.22 44.04 33.69


